

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Second Appeal No.647 of 2019

Sunil Kumar Sharma and another **Versus** Ajeet Kumar Sharma and others

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

5	
28/06/2021	Proceedings of this matter have been taken-up through video conferencing. Mr. Sunil Tripathi, counsel for the appellants. Heard on I.A.Nos.1/2019 and 2/2019, application under Order 41 Rule 5 read with Section 151 of the CPC and application for grant of permission to substitute the legal representatives of the original plaintiff, respectively. Issue notice to the respondents returnable within two weeks. PF and copies within three days. List the matter in the week commencing from 19-7-2021 for hearing on admission. Meanwhile, no third party right shall be created on the basis of mutation. In view of this order, I.A.No.3/2021 for urgent hearing, stands disposed of. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge