

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 647 of 2019

Sunil Kumar Sharma **Versus** Ajit Kumar Sharma

29-11--2021	Mr. Sunil Tripathi, counsel for the appellants. Mr. R.K. Jha, counsel for respondents No.1a, 1b,1c and 1d of deceased respondent No.1. Mr. Raghavendra Pradhan, counsel for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that there is one more Dependant of respondent /plaintiff namely Smt Ritu Sharma, who is daughter of deceased respondent No.1 Ajeet Kumar Sharma. He would submit that the name of 1(b) Virendra Sharma, who is son in law of deceased respondent No. 1 has wrongly been mentioned, whereas according to him, daughter of late Ajit Kumar Sharma should have been arrayed as respondent No.1 (b). Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that he may be given two weeks' time to file a suitable application. As prayed, list this case on 10-12-2021 for further hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	