

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 647 of 2019**

Sunil Kumar Sharma **Versus** Ajit Kumar Sharma

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 17.12.2021 | <p>Shri Sunil Tripathi, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri R.K. Jha, counsel for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d).</p> <p>Shri R. Pradhan, counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmin Kashyap, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants has filed I.A. No. 6 and would submit that inadvertently name of respondent No. 1B has been written as Virendra Sharma whereas correct name is Smt. Neetu Sharma.</p> <p>The amendment is formal in nature, therefore, I.A. No. 6 is allowed. The appellants are directed to incorporate the correction and amend the cause title within a week.</p> <p>The interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the case in the month of March, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)<br/>JUDGE</p> |