

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 647 of 2019

Sunil Kumar Sharma & Anr. **Versus** Ajit Kumar Sharma & Ors.

23.03.2022	Mr. Sunil Tripathi, Counsel for appellants. Mr. R. K. Jha, Counsel for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d). Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.2. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, Counsel for respondent No.3. learned counsel for appellants would submit that after execution of the Will on 24.10.2002 Smt. Sushila Sharma has allotted 1160 Sq. Ft. land to her sons to the earlier Will lost its significance and subsequently, she has executed another Will in the year 2011 as such earlier Will which was executed on 24.10.2002 has lost its sanctity. When this court posed specific query that what is the proposition of law, then learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks time to make further submission. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

parul