

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 647 of 2019****SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA *versus* AJIT KUMAR SHARMA****Order Sheet**

02.12.2024	Mr. Sunil Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Advocate for the Respondents. As prayed by Mr. Tripathi, list this case in the week commencing 16th of December, 2024. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Saxena	