



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 647 of 2019

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA **versus** AJIT KUMAR SHARMA

Order Sheet

16/12/2024	Mr. Abhinav Dubey on behalf of Mr. Sunil Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, learned counsel for the respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No. 9 application under Section 5 of the limitation Act, I.A. No. 8 application under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC and I.A. No. 7 application under Order 22 Rule 3 of CPC. On due consideration and the reasons mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed. Let the necessary amendment be carried within 14 working days. List thereafter. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till then. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	